Inter-business unit/segment revenues 1.8 5.4 7.2 32.2 –

Total revenues 2,173.4 2,765.6 4,939.0 5,639.2 911.4

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation
(EBITDA)

137.9

38.8

176.7

28.4

61.5

Depreciation/amortisation - 36.9 - 12.4 - 49.3 - 9.3 - 24.6

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) 101.0 26.4 127.4 19.1 36.9

Financial result - 20.7  - 0.1 - 20.8  - 9.9  - 4.4

thereof: net interest - 39.8  - 0.1 - 39.9  - 9.9 - 6.8

thereof: equity result - 0.0  – - 0.0  0.0  2.3

Earnings before tax (EBT) 61.2 26.3 87.5 9.2 30.2

Income tax

Net result for the year

Assets (as reported in the 2019 consolidated financial
statements) 1

5,498.3

258.5

5,756.8

1,520.0

897.4

Assets (consolidated values – adjusted in 2020) 2,475.3 258.3 2,733.8 1,126.6 614.0

thereof: participating interests recognised at equity 0.1  – 0.1  3.0 22.3

thereof: non-current assets held for sale – – – – –

Inventories (as reported in the 2019 consolidated financial
statements)

1,253.7

50.7

1,304.4

531.1

24.1

Inventories (consolidated values – adjusted in 2020) 1,247.4 50.7 1,298.1 531.1 24.1

thereof: non-current assets held for sale – – – – –

Liabilities (as reported in the 2019 consolidated financial
statements)

4,485.7 205.6 4,691.3 1,181.7 353.4

Liabilities (consolidated values – adjusted in 2020) 2,109.3 205.6 2,314.9 951.3 345.0

thereof: liabilities from non-current assets held for sale – – – – –

Investments in intangible assets, property, plant and
equipment and investment property (including company
acquisitions)

145.9

24.1

170.0

28.7

41.8

Employee annual average 1,826 986 2,812 487 2,788

1 The previous year’s figures have been adjusted in accordance with IAS 8.42. Please see Note (A.5.) for further details.

Consolidated Financial Statements – Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

161 BayWa AG Consolidated Financial Statements 2020

Agri Trade &

Service
Agricultural
Equipment

Agriculture

Building
Materials

Innovation &
Digitalisation

Other
Activities*

Transition

Group

 3,454.4 1,683.4 10,857.5 1,702.8 10.6 13.8 – 17,059.0

 336.6 37.7 1,173.0 51.3  1.0  59.3 - 1,742.1 –